Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

C1 |ECR-14-002244

4 GK HMR

NUMBER 2266006-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528546

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528546

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-I APPL

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1528546

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 4 2 ‘ !
THIS DRAWING 15 UNFUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION - | Lot DIST REVISIONS
‘ © copvmcr - 51 TYCD_FLECTRONCS CORPORATIDN, o o> FEVERVED | A 66 yl " ‘ DESCRIPTION ‘ DATE ‘ o ‘ AP ‘
PART o FIR N N - o o | C ‘ ECR—11-017641 Z;A‘VC-ZOH‘ L.z ‘S X
‘ NUMBER REV USED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE IPTION
1528546 c LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CARRIER
C - BENCH MECH PRE FEED | 1 1 1 PIN STTED SPRING 3.0X12.0 177
‘ C —|LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CARRIER 2 222212 S COMPRESSION 176 ‘
c —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED PPARE PARTS N K GUIDE PIN, HOLD DOWN 175
¢ - BENCH MECH PRE FEED PARE PARTS 1 1 GUIDE PIN, HOLD DOWN 174
‘ C —| [EADMAKER | MECH POST FEED SPARE PARTS T T NT. APPLCAIOR LOG SHEEl 7 ‘
A - = - PARTS KIT 1 1 1 1 71
1 1 1 1 67
‘ 2 2 2 2 2 2 66 ‘
65 §
D o4 D
‘ ! ! 3-18031-0 SCR.SKT SET(M6X6)RAM 63 ‘
62
CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS [\,;\ B > 5 7 > 2 5 18032-5 SKT SET (M5X20)DRAC 57
‘ TERMINAL NAME: C| Il PIN/SOCKET & .062” PIN/SOCKET ] ' | 1 | 1 1 180247 2 BHC(M4X 10)ANVIL 50 ‘
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE 1 1 1 1 5-18022-2 JHEX(M4XB)FEED FINGER 59
=
‘ WIRE 2.03 [.080 IN] F 0.50mm? —1.00mm? ﬁ —
INSUL [ 305 [[120 IN] 0 2.00-2.70 [.079—.106 IN] — — SRETTE S FEED ‘
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — h APPL INSTRUCTION
‘ 3.70—-4.30 [.146—.169 IN]¢__}= |408-8322 & 408-8490 HOLDDOWN SET-UP g a a4 e 8024-8 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER ‘
TERMINAL 114-18056—1 (A) - FEED y 203 ; X REC U35 ;
| 1 1 1 18030 NUT, HEX, REG M3. 5
‘ APPL SPEC 114-18022 (B) - 12.70 [.500 IN] T R = v 5 ‘
(2 O, | | | 1 50
TERMINALS APPLIED ‘L B T oA e
‘ M.__l _ 1 — — 1 - & 40 mm ST 48 ‘
827039 (&) - - - - = - M, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
926980 (A) - - - - 1 1 1 1 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY 46
‘ 925591 (B) - - - - 1 I PLUG, NYLON 15 ‘
925592 (B) - - - - 1 1 1 1 RAM ﬁ
C - - - - - —~— C
‘ 42 ‘
— — — — — 1 1 1 1 2—-18024-6 SCR,BHC( 4
, , — * , %0
‘ Z Z Z , , 1 1 1 1 690125— SHIM SUBASSY 39 ‘
WIRE _L CRIMP HEIGHT REF 1 1 1 1 469367-9 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38
SIZE (& § )| ok SETTING @ 1] 1 8791032 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASS 37
‘ mm? AWG I
1.00mm? 1.33 0.05 [.052 002 IN] B9 =
‘ 0.75mm? 128 40.05 [.050 002 IN] C3 j R I O SUPPORT, TERMINAL
5 2 21212 [2]2 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP_GUIDE
0.50mm 1.19 40.05 [.047 £002 IN] c9 1 1 1 1 1 1 WASHER, FLAT(M4)
- - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK
‘ _ _ _ 1 \ 1 1 \ 1 STRIP GUIDE
_ _ _ 1 1 1 1 JIDE PLATE ASSY
1 \ 1 \ S , FRONT SHEAR DEP
‘ - — — 2 2221212 SPRING, DRAG
- - - 1 1 1 1 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE
- - - 1 1 1 1 DRAG, TERMINAL
‘ _ _ _ 1 1 1 1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE
1 1 1 [ > SHLD
_ — — 1| - 1] -
‘ . — _ - I 1 1 1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER
- - - 2 221222 WASHER,L OCK(M4)STRIPPER
- — - S L e O STRIPPER 9
| o
_ — — 1 1 338684 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—CUT) 7
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT 5
‘ 4586373 11426093 - ‘
14
‘ A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. ! 1 1 1 5-22280-3 SPRING, SHEAR 12 ‘
1 1 1 1 3568854 R e
@ 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. ] ] B PY FRONT (CUT) )
‘* 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION T T 154976—1 N TFRONTY 5 *‘
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. 2 2 2 1 1 9-1333204-0 ANVIL 8
| "
| 1 | 1 1 SHEAR (FRONT) o ‘
| 1 | | 2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
‘ 2 | 2 ]2 | 1 2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 ‘
| \ 1 1 \ SPACER, CRIMPER 2
2 | 2|2 I 1 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
76|—72 =711 =8 | =2 | — SCRIPTIC TEM
‘ VIEW B ROTATED 180° * WAR N | N G . aer REF —76|=72|=7 6 2 1 DESCRIPTION = ‘
A | POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE ) OTr REGD PER ASSY FARTS LISt a
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE HIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DW[.LOFTHCUS[ Siwses o TE Connectivity ‘
‘ DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE ’—'ﬁ » | ETE e e
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS DIMENSIONS: ot s i T - — —
‘ BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP = — . £ BAGKHURST FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD—I APPL ‘
l: il -
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE il — _
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. 1255020 — S o e L T T
‘ ITEM 34 LOCATION WATERAL - A1100779G=1528546 - ‘
CUSTOMER DRAWING [ o

AMP 4805 REV 31MARZ000

CUSTOMER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1528546 SHEET2OF2 REV.C1





